board of regents of MSU to the board of regents of the System pursuant with House Bill 1522, during the 87th
legislative session. As a result, MSU's proportionate share of the TRS collective net pension liability and the
ERS collective net OPEB liability was moved to the System. The entries made resulted in a restatement to
beginning net position for the System. Otherwise, comparative financials for MSU are not included in the
fiscal year 2021 combined financial statements of the System. Additional detail on fiscal year 2021
comparative financials for MSU can be found in the component institution annual financial statements at the
end of this report.

There were also reclassifications of several items in the financial records of System component institutions
resulting in the restatement of comparative financial statement balances for the year ended August 31, 2022.
These reclassifications required no restatement of fund balances or net position. The table below summarizes
the restatement to net position as well as the reclassifications:

UNAUDITED

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

56

FY21 as Reported Correction FY21 Restated

SNP Current Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 271,983,461.90 $ 13,834,229.87 $ 285,817,691.77
SNP Current Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents  40,238,536.50  (13,299,117.33)  26,939,419.17
SNP Interest and Dividends Payable  1,641,096.07  30,382.69  1,671,478.76
SNP Leases Receivable  0.00  1,422,397.51  1,422,397.51
SNP Due from Othe State Agencies  38,351,699.24  (23,220,739.95)  15,130,959.29

Total Current Asset Correction $ (21,232,847.21)

SNP Noncurrent Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 85,294,823.74 $ (535,112.54) $ 84,759,711.20
SNP Noncurrent Restricted Investments  1,423,409,549.39  (1,687,848.22)  1,421,721,701.17
SNP Noncurrent Leases Receivable  0.00  16,757,187.63  16,757,187.63
SNP Noncurrent Unrestricted Investments  1,482,387,998.60  1,687,848.22  1,484,075,846.82
SNP Construction in Progress  120,635,598.48  (16,966,067.58)  103,669,530.90
SNP Capital Assets - Building and Building Improvements  2,705,597,642.75  16,966,067.58  2,722,563,710.33

SNP
Capital Assets - Building and Building Improvements
Accum Depreciation  (1,396,436,638.52)  (446,439.93)  (1,396,883,078.45)

SNP Capital Assets - Furniture and Equipment  417,215,141.35  (41,599.19)  417,173,542.16

SNP
Capital Assets - Furniture and Equipment Accum
Depreciation  (306,096,866.66)  28,599.44  (306,068,267.22)

SNP Right to Use Assets - Land  0.00  218,322.53  218,322.53
SNP Right to Use Assets - Land Accum Amortization  0.00  (22,015.72)  (22,015.72)

SNP
Right to Use Assets - Building and Building
Improvements  0.00  55,464,853.60  55,464,853.60

SNP
Right to Use Assets - Building and Building
Improvements Accum Amortization  0.00  (6,606,757.45)  (6,606,757.45)
Total Noncurrent Asset Correction $ 64,817,038.37

SNP Capital Lease Obligations $ 10,763.72 $ (10,763.72) $ 0.00
SNP Right to Use Lease Obligations  0.00  5,812,480.98  5,812,480.98
SNP Other Current Assets  5,569,818.19  38,381.86  5,608,200.05

Total Current Liability Correction $ 5,840,099.12

SNP Noncurrent Capital Lease Obligations $ 3,660.18 $ (3,660.18) $ 0.00
SNP Noncurrent Right to Use Lease Obligations  0.00  44,329,556.70  44,329,556.70

Total Noncurrent Liability Correction $ 44,325,896.52

SNP Deferred Inflows of Resources - Leases $ 0.00 $ 18,037,218.37 $ 18,037,218.37
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources Correction $ 18,037,218.37

SNP Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 1,159,031,540.63 $ (9,769,490.28) $ 1,149,262,050.35
SNP Restricted Expendable Capital Projects  20,421,915.56  (11,132,901.32)  9,289,014.24
SNP Restricted Expendable Debt Service  5,164,157.00  (5,164,157.00)  0.00
SNP Restricted Expendable Other  442,532,745.42  1,087,416.28  443,620,161.70
SNP Unrestricted  704,679,884.60  360,109.47  705,039,994.07

Total Net Position Correction $ (24,619,022.85)

Statement Description Restatement and Reclassification Amounts

UNAUDITED

Texas Tech University System (793) – Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

57

SRECNP Other Sales and Services Pledged $ 13,769,402.21 $ (110,105.30) $ 13,659,296.91
SRECNP Local Governmental Grants and Contracts Pledged  2,251,153.51  (514,909.43)  1,736,244.08
SRECNP Nongovernmental Grants and Contracts - Non-Pledged  3,310,005.05  (178,832.40)  3,131,172.65

Total Operating Revenues $ (803,847.13)

SRECNP Professional Fees and Services $ 88,041,324.32 $ 668,102.34 $ 88,709,426.66
SRECNP Rentals and Leases  26,530,104.08  (5,922,327.59)  20,607,776.49
SRECNP Depreciation and Amortization  144,502,259.26  7,064,813.30  151,567,072.56
SRECNP Other Operating Expenses  124,187,599.84  (43,037.49)  124,144,562.35

Total Operating Expenses $ 1,767,550.56

SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) Non-Pledged $ 452,932.69 $ 395,951.92 $ 848,884.61
SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) Pledged  29,578,297.01  228,782.91  29,807,079.92
SRECNP Interest Expense on Capital Asset Financing  (23,727,383.79)  603.24  (23,726,780.55)
SRECNP Interest Expense  0.00  (473,657.73)  (473,657.73)
SRECNP Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) Non-Pledged  2,398,562.67  72,855.46  2,471,418.13
SRECNP Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) Pledged  9,614,017.94  947,108.64  10,561,126.58

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) $ 1,171,644.44

SRECNP Transfers In from Other State Agencies $ 7,168,512.54 $ 1,340,147.77 $ 8,508,660.31
Total Other Revenues, Expenses, and Transfers $ 1,340,147.77

Cash Flow Proceeds from Customers $ 351,327,194.92 $ (110,105.30) $ 351,217,089.62
Cash Flow Proceeds from Grants and Contracts  377,058,756.24  (693,741.83)  376,365,014.41
Cash Flow Payments to Suppliers for Goods and Services  (259,173,424.21)  2,066,959.34  (257,106,464.87)
Cash Flow Payments for Other Expenses  (322,622,696.12)  3,230,303.40  (319,392,392.72)
Cash Flow Proceeds from Other Financing Activities  20,469,726.21  876,567.05  21,346,293.26
Cash Flow Payments for Additions to Capital Assets  (183,999,862.10)  (160,610.91)  (184,160,473.01)
Cash Flow Payments for Leases  (48,525.61)  (5,804,754.17)  (5,853,279.78)
Cash Flow Proceeds from Interest and Investment Income  107,280,084.85  595,382.42  107,875,467.27

Total Cash Flows $ 0.00

Cash Flow Donations of Capital Assets $ 20,489,852.25 $ 200,752.70 $ 20,690,604.95
Cash Flow Other  (224,685.75)  (1,148,323.91)  (1,373,009.66)

Total Noncash Transactions $ (947,571.21)

Statement Description Restatement and Reclassification Amounts

TTRP was a newly identified discrete component unit of the System, beginning September 1, 2021. TTRP
had very limited financial activity prior to fiscal year 2022; however, a restatement of beginning net position
of ($43,909.00) was necessary to appropriately account for the beginning balances of the newly identified
discrete component unit.

Note 15:  Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

At August 31, 2022, other lawsuits involving the System were pending.  While the ultimate liability with